



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2955/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13139/2025 EXEMPTION,
CRL.M.A. 13138/2025 DELAY 167 DAYS IN RE-FILING OF
PETITION

DHARMENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mother of petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Suresh
Kumar, PS-Kapashera.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

Mother of the petitioner is present on behalf of the petitioner. Her
advocate is not present. She seeks an adjournment.

Re-notify on 14.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 30, 2025

Sky/r

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:12:51