



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 2955/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13138/2025 DELAY 167 DAYS  
IN RE-FILING OF PETITION, CRL.M.A. 13139/2025  
DHARMENDER .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**14.08.2025**

%

No time left.

Renotify on 13.01.2026.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2025**