



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2955/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13138/2025 & CRL.M.A. 13139/2025**
DHARMENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gupta, Advocate with mother of
the petitioner.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP with SI Aarti
Yadav.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. List on 31.07.2026 for further consideration.
2. Though, order on charge has been placed on record but the charge as such has not been placed on record and it is undertaken that copy of the charge shall be placed on record by the next date of hearing.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/sw/pb